Attachment

1. Number of shares and shareholding ratios of mmbi, Inc. investors

Before capital increase After capital increase

Company Name Number of
shares held

Percentage
of shares
held (%)

Number of
shares held

Percentage
of shares
held (%)

NTT DOCOMO, INC. 15,300 51.00 599,680 60.45
Fuji Media Holdings, Inc. 60,000 6.05
SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation 3,000 10.00 59,520 6.00
Nippon Television Network Corporation 1,140 3.80 39,680 4.00
Tokyo Broadcasting System Holdings, INC. 1,140 3.80 39,680 4.00
DENTSU INC. 1,140 3.80 39,680 4.00
Fujitsu Limited 19,840 2.00
NEC Corporation 19,840 2.00
Panasonic Mobile Communications Co., Ltd. 19,840 2.00
Sharp Corporation 19,840 2.00
TOSHIBA Corporation 19,840 2.00
Hakuhodo Inc. 16,000 1.61
TV Asahi Corporation 1,140 3.80 10,000 1.01
Denki Kogyo Company, Limited 9,920 1.00
TV TOKYO Holdings Corporation 6,000 0.60
Hakuhodo DY Media Partners Inc. 4,000 0.40
ITOCHU Corporation 3,000 10.00 3,000 0.30
Fuji Television Network, Inc. 2,280 7.60 2,280 0.23
Philippine Long Distance Telephone
Company 1,500 0.15

Sumitomo Corporation 1,140 3.80 1,140 0.11
Nippon Broadcasting System, Inc. 720 2.40 720 0.07

2. Overview of mmbi, Inc.
(1) Official Name mmbi, Inc.

(2) Location Midtown Tower, 38F, 9-7-1 Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo,
107-6238, Japan

(3) Representatives Harunari Futatsugi, President and CEO

(4) Corporate activities
Key terrestrial broadcasting business for mobile reception as
defined by the Broadcast Act of Japan and other related services,
etc.

(5) Capital stock 1.5 billion Japanese yen (49.6 billion Japanese yen after the
capital increase)